Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)  U.S. Department of COMMER:  OMB No. 0681-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)  U.S. Department of COMMER:	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     QUAKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: DC 2005, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 02/28/05 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Street Address: 5988 Peachtree Corners East
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5988 Peachtree Comers East
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Norcross
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Georgia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 30071
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: GROFF, Bradley K.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160
Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point	⊠ Enclosed
2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800	■ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	O. Francisco
State: Georgia Zip: 30339	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (770) 984-2300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0634</u> Expiration Date <u>03/06</u>
Fax Number: (770) 984-0098	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1513
Email Address: bgroff@gardnergroff.com	Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.
9. Signature:	4-7-05
Signature Bradley K, Groff Reg. No. 39,695	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **QUAKE INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, a Montana corporation having a place of business at 732 Cruiser Lane, Belgrade, Montana 59714, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner of the following U.S. patents (hereinafter, "the Patents"):

D466,660 issued Dec. 3, 2002 for an "ANTI-SPLATTER GUN CLEANING BOX"

5,074,069 issued Dec. 24, 1991 for a "SLING SWIVEL"

5,150,528 issued Sep. 29, 1992 for a "SCOPE COVER"

6,279,795 issued Aug. 28, 2001 for a "SHOULDER STRAP"

WHEREAS, DC 2005, INC., a Montana corporation having a place of business at 5988 Peachtree Corners East, Norcross, Georgia 30071, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the subject matter thereof, in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming priority to any of the Patents or applications that matured into the Patents, any foreign or international counterpart patents or application(s) for patent or utility model, any related reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from the Patents or applications that matured into the Patents, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement thereof; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declarations and assignments, or any other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

Page 1 of 2

7709840098

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, to cooperate with Assignee in any legal actions brought to enforce the Patents against infringement, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this \_\_ ≥ ✓ day of , 2005.

QUAKE INDUSTRIES LINC.

Title:

NOTARIZATION:

State of County of

On this 28 day of the brung, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came Kenal Director for Quake Industries, Inc., to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0650